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DATE: October 18, 2011 
 
LOCATION: Regents Park III, Room 201 
 
SUBJECT: HSF NSG C-band Contingency Support Procedure Minutes 
 
 
Attendance: 
 

Last Name First 
Name Email Address Affiliation Telephone 

Number

Aquino Joe Joseph.M.Aquino@nasa.gov JSC/NASA/SCIO 281-483-4033

Atkinson Fred fatkinson@mail.wsc.nasa.gov WSC/HW Eng 575-527-7353

Bangerter Jim James.A.Bangerter@nasa.gov GSFC/NASA/HSF ND 301-286-7306

Banks Turonald Turonald.Banks.contractor@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2563

Baum Earl earl.j.baum@nasa.gov JSC/NOIT/FDOC 281-483-2321

Belton Shawn Shawn.B.Belton@nasa.gov GSFC/CSO 301-286-3536

Blizzard Melissa Melissa.Blizzard@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2622

Booker Harrison Harrison.Booker@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2627

Brautigam Ronnie Ronnie.Brautigam.CTR@patrick.af.mil CCAFS/CCR -----

Calhoun Melvin Melvin.Calhoun@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2644

Clark Liz Elizabeth.Clark@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2625

Colaluca Victor victor.colaluca@nasa.gov KSC/IMCS 321-867-2286

Foster William William.M.Foster-1@nasa.gov JSC/GC Office 281-483-0640

Frazier Robert Robert.B.Frazier@nasa.gov JSC/NACAIT 281-483-4444

Gawel Michael michael.gawel@patrick.af.mil 45 Space Wing / ER 321-853-8118

Hasan Syed syed.o.hasan@nasa.gov GSFC/FDF 301-286-0995

Hervey Jewel jewel.r.hervey@nasa.gov JSC/NASA/ISS,MPCV 281-483-0359

Jones Robert robert.l.jones-1@nasa.gov DFRC 661-816-1356

Levin Ryan Ryan.Levin.contractor@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2641

Marriott Robert Robert.R.Marriott@nasa.gov JSC/NOIT 281-483-6879

Marsh Mike Michael.K.Marsh@nasa.gov JSC/NOIT 281-483-4761

May Jennifer Jennifer.May.contractor@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2629
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Last Name First 
Name Email Address Affiliation Telephone 

Number

Mitchell Warren warren.j.mitchell@nasa.gov GSFC/FDF 301-286-5092

Owen Paul Paul.W.Owen@nasa.gov JSC/COMM SVCS 281-483-6943

Pifer Fred Fred.G.Pifer@nasa.gov GSFC/HSF 301-823-2646

Ramirez Crystal Crystal.E.Ramirez@nasa.gov GSFC 301-286-2197

Richards Erik Erik.Richards@nasa.gov WSC -----

Riley Kevin Kevin.Riley@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2647

Russell Thomas Thomas.Russell@itt.com GSFC/HSF 301-823-2626

Schlichter Dale Dale.Schlichter@itt.com GSFC/SCNS 301-823-2606

Steffes John john.r.steffes@nasa.gov KSC/IMCS 321-867-7747

Testoff Steven steven.b.testoff@nasa.gov GSFC/ASRC/HSF 301-286-6538

Thomas Justin Justin.L.Thomas@nasa.gov DFRC 661-276-5023

Thompson Craig craig.thompson-1@nasa.gov JSC/SSP/ISS/COTS 281-483-0241

Whitney Joe Joseph.L.Whitney@nasa.gov JSC/GC Office 281-483-6878

Wiggins Andre Andre.L.Wiggins@nasa.gov GSFC/CSO 301-286-2725

Williamson Gary gary.williamson@nasa.gov GSFC/FDF 301-286-1323

Yettaw Mike Michael.e.Yettaw@nasa.gov DFRC/NASA 661-276-3253

Zimmerman Patrick Patrick.Zimmerman@nasa.gov JSC/DM 281-483-2849
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INTRODUCTION 
Mr. Jim Bangerter convened the October 18,  2011, Human Spaceflight (HSF) Network Support 
Group (NSG) C-band Contingency Support Procedur e splinter m eeting to review  the DRAFT 
procedure and finalize inputs.  A copy of the DRAFT procedure was provided at the meeting 
 
MEETING 

A. This procedure will b e included in the Tr acking and Data Relay Satellite System 
(TDRSS) Network Operations Support Plan (NOSP) (TNOSP). 

B. If the TNOSP is updated prior to the next m ission, this procedure will be sent out via 
Interim Support Instruction (ISI).  Mr. Ronnie Brautigam  stated that the ER does see the 
ISIs. 

C. Mr. Kevin Riley sta ted that it is p ossible to h ave the Eastern Range (ER) liste d as a 
contingency participant in the Pre Mission ISI (at L-30 days).  The ER can also be listed 
as a contingency participant in the Mission Status ISI (at L-7 days). 

D. One participant name was changed to: AF Program Support Manager. 
E. It was noted that times needed to be provided for some elements. 
F. When the Spaceflight Mission Manager (SMM) arrives on console, the SMM will inform 

the White Sands Complex (WSC) Ops Supervisor (OS). 
G. Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC) will prov ide a list of SMMs and the vehicles that 

they are supporting. 
H. Mike Gawel is the of ficial Point-of-Contact (POC) for the ER and he will dis tribute the 

procedure within his organization. 
I. Mr. Gawel stated that the m ission will be put on the sche dule for Range awareness, but 

will not be scheduled as an operation on the Range. 
J. Mr. Brautigam asked if the HSF Network Direct or (ND) wants a radar status prior to the 

mission.  Mr. Bangerter stated th at he would if  the status can  be provided at no cost. 
Mr. Brautigam stated that it can.  Mr. Gawe l stated that the n etwork would receive 
support from the best-obtainable radar site.  The status will be pr ovided from Mr. Gawel 
via email to the HSF ND and SMMs distribution. 

K. Mr. Bangerter stated that he believes that the required data has been received or will be in 
the near future and the procedure should be updated and processed for inclusion in the 
TNOSP. 

 
ACTION ITEMS 
No action items were assigned at the October 18, 2011, HSF NSG C-band Contingency Support 
Procedure splinter meeting. 
 
 
 
 
(Original Approved By) 
James A. Bangerter 
GSFC/NASA/HSF ND 


